FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Chandel

P.S. Molcham – PS

YEAR:2024

FIR NO. 2(9)2024 MCM-PS

Date and time of FIR: 1/09/2024 at 4:30 pm

(COD. FIXNO. 13(9) 2027 CKG-RIUB-do-

2.

SL.	ACTs	Section
No.		
1	Arms Act	25(1-C)

3 (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day:- Friday

Date from: - 23/08/2024

Date: - 23/08/2024

Time Period:

Time from: 0530

Time to:- 1135 hrs.

(b) Information received at PS: Date: 01/09/2024 Time: 4:30 pm.

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry

Date & time: 01/09/2024 At 4:30 pm

- 4. Type of information: written
- 5. Place of Occurrence:
- (a) Direction and distance from PS: About 20 kms North East

Beat No.

- (b) Address:- BP 69 and Rangkap Lok Nala
- (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: Molcham PS Chandel Dist.
- 6. Complainant/Information:
- (a) Name: Maj Nishant Badiger of 17th Assam Rifle
- (b) Father's Name: Ramesh Badiger
- (c) Date/Year of Birht: 08/07/1984

(d) Nationality: Indian

- (d) UIDNo./
- (e) Passport No.
- (f) Date of Issue:

Place of Issue:

(g) ID Details (ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID NO. Driving License, PAN):

SL. No.	ID Type	ID NO.
1		

(h) Occupation: Assam Rifle.

(i) Address:

SL. No.	Address type	Address
1	Present Address	17 th Assam Rifle, Joupi.
2	Permanent Address	Opp Indian Overseas Bank Saptapur, Saptapur Dharwad, PO & PS
		Dharwad, Hubli Dharwad, Karnataka

(j) Phone number: 8088492850

7. Details of known/suspected/ unknown accused with full particulars:

SL. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's Name	Present address
1	Unknown			

8. Reason for delay in reporting by complainant/Information: Due to road cut off due to monsoon season.

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

SL.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs)
1	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

10. Total value of property (In Rs. /-).

11. Inquest Report/U.D. Case No. if any: N/A

SI No	UIDB No.	
SL.180.	CIDD IVO.	

- 12. First Information contents:- Complaint report attached.
- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence (S) u/s as mentioned at Item no. 2
- (a) Registration the case and took up the investigation:- 01/09/2024
- (b) Directed (Name of I.O.):- Inspt. A. Daihe John

Rank: To take up the

Investigation

- (c) Refused investigation due to:
- (d) Transferred to P.S: Molcham District: Chandel, on point of Jurisdiction.

F.I.R. read over to the complainant/Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/Informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer-In-Charge

Police Station

Name: A. Daihe John

Rank: Inspector. OC/MCM-PS

- (a) Signature/ Thumb impression
 Of the complainant/information:
- (b) Date and time of dispatch to the court:

11011/GS(OPS)/2024/



17 ASSAM RIFLES PIN -932027 C/O 99 APO

The Officer in Charge Chakpikarong Police Station District – Chandel State – Manipur

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

SIR,

- 1. I have honour to submit the report that based on credible wireless inputs regarding move of arms, amn, and other war like stores activities along E-IMB, a ADP of 01 Offr, O1 JCO and 15 Other Ranks was launched at 1130 hrs near Border Pillar 69 and Rangkep Lok Nala Jn on 22nd Aug 2024, but due to inclement weather conditions the search could not be completed. The party was re launched on 23rd Aug at 0530hrs and recovered the following items at 1135hrs at GR 729067.
 - (a) 02 x Carbine (Local Made)
 - (b) 02 x Carbine Magazine
 - (c) 04 x Pistols
 - (d) 05 x Pistol magazines
 - (e) 07 x .22mm Rounds
 - (f) 01 x Battery of Radio sets
 - (g) 01 x Plastic container
- 2. For info and necessary action Please.

This report is treated as an O.E. of FIR. NO. 13(9)2024 CKG-P.S

OTTO 2024

OC/CKG-PS

Othicer-in-charge
Chakpikarong Police Station
Chandel District Manipur
Chandel District

Maj Nichant Badiger

17 Assam Rifles

01 Sep 2024